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General Information
Axial radial Bearings YRTB and YRTBM are ready-to-install precision bearings 
for high accuracy applications with combined loads� They are able to support 
radial and bi-directional axial loads as well as tilting moments, free of play� 
These bearings are very suitable for bearing arrangements with exceptional 
requirements for running accuracy�
The bearing units are easy to install by means of fastening holes in the bearing 
rings� After their installation they are axially and radially preloaded�

Axial Radial Bearings
YRTB and YRTBM bearings have both, an axial and 
a radial component� The axial component is made 
of two axial cylindrical roller cages, one outer ring, 
one L-section ring and one shaft locating washer� 
This component is axially preloaded after instal-
lation�
One full complement preloaded set of cylindrical 
rollers is used as radial component�
The outer ring, the L-section ring and the shaft 
locating washer have fastening holes� Retaining 
screws locate the bearing unit for transport and 
safe handling purposes� 

Axial Radial Bearings with Angular Measu-
rement System
Axial radial bearings YRTBM are equipped with an incremental angular measu-
rement system� This measurement system determines the angular position of 
the bearing unit with a precision of a few arc seconds� It is operating contact-
free by means of induction�

Scope of Applications
YRTB and YRTBM are suitable for applications with low to medium rotational 
speeds and cycle times respectively� Indexing tables, round tables, torque 
motors, rotary tables, reversible clamping devices and swivel type milling heads 
are all potential applications for these bearings� Depending on the specific requi-
rements, the bearings are avaivable in two different axial and radial run-out 
accuracies�

Axial Radial Bearings
                              

Administrator
文本框
总述

Administrator
文本框
转台轴承YRTB和YRTBM系列是用于承受联合负载的高精度轴承，可以支撑径向轴向载荷以及倾覆力矩。这类轴承适用于旋转精度要求较高的场合。此类轴承均布安装用的螺钉孔，因此安装较为简单。安装后径向轴向均带有预载荷。
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YRTB和YRTBM系列轴承含有径向和轴向组件。轴向组件包括两个推力滚子及保持架组件，一个外圈，一个L形圈和一个推力垫圈。轴向组件安装后带有预载荷。径向组件为一个满装圆柱滚子轴承的预载荷单元。外圈，L形圈及推力垫圈带有安装用螺钉孔。固定螺栓用于运输及安装操作过程中固定轴承的各个部件。
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带有角度测量系统的转台轴承
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YRTBM系列转台轴承带有角度测量系统。这个测量系统决定了轴承单元的角度位置，测量精度可以达到几弧秒。测量系统通过感应进行测量工作。
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应用概述
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     YRTB和YRTBM系列轴承应用于中低转速，运转周期短的场合，例如分度台，旋转工作台，力矩电机，转盘，可逆夹紧装置和回转铣头等。如有特殊要求，此类轴承可以提供两种不同的径向及轴向跳动精度。
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转台轴承

Administrator
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转台轴承
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General Bearing Specification

Bearing Preload
After the installation and once the screws have been fastened, the bearings 
are radially und axially preloaded, free of play�

Sealing
Axial radial bearings are delivered without seals�

Operating Temperature
Axial radial bearings are suitable for operating temperatures from –30°C to +120°C�

Limiting Rotational Speed
The limiting rotational speed nG is provided in the data table� The resulting 
operating temperatures are significantly dependant on the environment, the lubri-
cation, the cycle time, the load, the adjacent construction and the heat removal�

Temperature Differences
Due to temperature differences between the shaft and the housing, the radial 
preload and accordingly the operating performance are influenced�
In cases where the temperature of the shaft is higher than the temperature 
of the housing, the radial preload will increase proportionately, that means the 
load on the cylindrical rollers, the friction of the bearing and the temperature 
of the bearing increases�
In cases where the temperature of the shaft is lower than the temperature 
of the housing the radial preload will decrease proportionately, accordingly the 
rigitdity will decrease to the point where bearing clearance occurs and exessive 
wear will be the result�

Lubrication
The bearings are lubricated with Fuchs RENOLIT LX-PEP 2® grease� They are 
greaseable over the outer ring and the L-section ring� For lubrication mineral 
oil-based lithium complex soap base grease can be used� 
The compatibility and mixability of different greases should be verified�
In case of overlubrication the temperature and the frictional torque of the 
bearing increase.
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轴承一般参数
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轴承预载荷
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轴承安装完毕后径向及轴向都有预载荷，无游隙。

Administrator
文本框
密封
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转台轴承交货时不带密封。
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工作温度
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转台轴承工作温度为-30℃~+120℃。
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极限转速
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极限转速nG请参考后面参数表格。具体的工作温度也取决于工作环境，润滑情况，回转周期，载荷大小，相邻零部件结构及散热情况。
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温差
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  由于轴和轴承座之间存在温度差，因此径向预载荷和运转情况会受到相应的影响。  如果轴的温度高于轴承座的温度，径向预载荷将会相应变大，这也意味着作用于滚子上的载荷，轴承的摩擦及轴承温度都会增加。   如果轴的温度低于轴承座的温度，径向预载荷将会适当变小，因此轴承出现间隙的部位刚度将会降低并且导致过度磨损。   
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润滑
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  轴承的润滑脂为RENOLIT LX-PEP 2®，润滑脂加注在外圈和L型圈内。只能加注矿物油基锂复合皂基润滑脂。 不同油脂的相容性和混合型需要区分。 过度润滑的情况下轴承温度及摩擦力矩都会相应升高。 
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Frictional Torque
The frictional torque of the bearing MRL is principally influenced by the viscosity, 
the quantity of the lubricant and the preload of the bearing�

•	 The sort of grease and the operating temperature have an impact on the 
viscosity of the lubricant�

•	 The preload of the bearing depends on: the mounting surface, the dimen-
sional accuracy of the adjacents components, the temperature difference 
between outer ring and inner ring, the screw tightening torque and the 
installation situation�

The values for the frictional torque MRL as listed in the data tables should be 
considered as statistical guide values for grease lubricated bearings (measu-
rement rotational speed nconst� = 5 min-1)�

Deviations from the screw tightening torque have a negative impact on the 
preload and the frictional torque of the bearing.

Frictional Power and Dimensioning of the Drive 
Engine
It must be taken into consideration that the frictional torque of the bearing will 
likely increase by factor 2 to 2�5 with increasing rotational speed�

Nominal Operational Life Time
The evaluation of the load-carrying capacity and operational life time should be 
performed for the radial and the axial components of the bearing�
For the evaluation of the nominal operational life time the user may contact us 
with a respective request� Please provide rotational speed, load and cycle time�

Static Load Safety
The static load safety factor S0 shows the static exposure and indicates the 
safety against permanent deformation within the bearing:

S0   =   Cor  /  For    or    Coa  /  Foa

S0

Static load safety factor
Cor, Coa  in N
Static load rating according to the dimensions tables
For, Foa  in N
Maximum static load acting on the radial axial bearing

For milling machines or comparable applications should be S0 > 4 !

Axial Radial Bearings
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转台轴承
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  轴承的摩擦力矩MRL与油脂的粘度、重量及轴承的预载荷有关。  -油脂的种类及工况温度影响油脂的粘度；  -轴承的预载荷取决于：装配表面，相邻部件的尺寸精度，内外圈的温差，紧定螺栓的拧紧力矩及安装情况。 

Administrator
文本框
摩擦力矩
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  对于脂润滑的轴承请参考参数表中摩擦力矩MRL的数值（转速按照nconst. = 5 min-1）。 紧定螺栓的扭矩差异会对轴承的预载荷和摩擦力矩产生负面影响。 
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驱动电机的尺寸及摩擦功率
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启动摩擦力矩是参数表中所列轴承摩擦力矩的2~2.5倍。
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额定寿命
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轴承的径向和轴向组件的负载能力和工作寿命都应进行评估。  客户可以联系我们进行轴承工作寿命的计算并需提供转速，载荷和运转周期等参数。
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静载安全性
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静载荷安全系数S0为静载荷参数且代表轴承抵抗永久变形的能力。
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静载荷安全系数
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额定静载荷
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作用于转台轴承的最大静载荷
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对于铣床或者近似工况的静载荷安全系数S0＞4！
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Accuracy
Dimensional tolerances are derived from accuracy class P5 (DIN620-2)� 
Form and positional tolerances comply with P4 (DIN620-2)�

Influencing factors of axial and radial run-out are:

•	 running accuracy of the bearing
•	 form accuracy of the adjacent surfaces
•	 fit between the bearing bore or respectively the outer diameter and the 

adjacent components

A fit clearance of „0“ should be achieved for the highest level of running accuracy!

Dimensional Tolerances, Installation Dimen-
sions, Axial and Radial Run for YRTB / YRTBM

Dimensional tolerances Installation dimensions Axial and radial run out1)

Bore Outer diameter normal normal PM116 normal PM116 normal PM115

d                  
mm

Δds                  
mm

D                  
mm

ΔDs                         
mm

H1                      
mm

ΔH1s                        
mm

ΔH1s                           
mm

H2                              
mm

ΔH2s                          
mm

mm mm

50 -0,008 126 -0,011 20 ±0,125 ±0,025 10 ±0,020 0,002 0,0010

80 -0,009 146 -0,011 23,35 ±0,150 ±0,025 11,7 ±0,020 0,003 0,0015

100 -0,010 185 -0,015 25 ±0,175 ±0,025 13 ±0,020 0,003 0,0015

120 -0,010 210 -0,015 26 ±0,175 ±0,025 14 ±0,020 0,003 0,0015

150 -0,013 240 -0,015 26 ±0,175 ±0,030 14 ±0,020 0,003 0,0015

180 -0,013 280 -0,018 29 ±0,175 ±0,030 14 ±0,025 0,004 0,0020

200 -0,015 300 -0,018 30 ±0,175 ±0,030 15 ±0,025 0,004 0,0020

260 -0,018 385 -0,020 36,5 ±0,200 ±0,040 18,5 ±0,025 0,006 0,0030

325 -0,023 450 -0,023 40 ±0,200 ±0,050 20 ±0,025 0,006 0,0030

395 -0,023 525 -0,028 42,5 ±0,200 ±0,050 22,5 ±0,025 0,006 0,0030

460 -0,023 600 -0,028 46 ±0,225 ±0,060 24 ±0,030 0,006 0,0030

580 -0,025 750 -0,035 60 ±0,250 ±0,075 30 ±0,030 0,010 0,00502)

650 -0,038 870 -0,050 78 ±0,250 ±0,100 44 ±0,030 0,010 0,00502)

850 -0,050 1095 -0,063 80,5 ±0,300 ±0,120 43,5 ±0,030 0,012 0,00602)

950 -0,050 1200 -0,063 86 ±0,300 ±0,120 46 ±0,030 0,012 0,00602)

1030 -0,063 1300 -0,080 92,5 ±0,300 ±0,150 52,5 ±0,030 0,012 0,00602)

1) for rotating inner and outer ring, measured on the installed bearing, for perfectly finished adjacent 
   components
2) for rotating inner ring, measured on the installed bearing, for perfectly finished adjacent
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精度
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尺寸公差等级为DIN620-2中规定的P5级公差。形位公差等级为DIN620-2中规定的P4级公差。  影响径向和轴向跳动的因素有：-轴承的运转精度；-相邻零部件的形状公差；-轴承内孔和外径与相邻零部件的配合情况。  如果要达到较高的运转精度水平，需保证配合后的游隙为0.
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YRTB和YRTBM系列的尺寸公差，安装尺寸，径向和轴向跳动
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尺寸公差                                 
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安装尺寸   
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径向和轴向跳动1)
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内孔

Administrator
文本框
外径
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标准
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标准
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PM116

Administrator
文本框
PM115
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PM116
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标准
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标准

Administrator
文本框
1)旋转内圈和外圈，测量安装后的轴承且相邻零部件的质量很好。  2)旋转内圈，测量安装后的轴承且相邻零部件的质量很好。
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Design of the Adjacent Construction
Form defects in the screw installation surface and in the fits have influence on 
the running accuracy, the preload and the running characteristics of the bearing 
arrangement� The accuracy of the adjacent surfaces should to be designed to 
comply with the overal accuracy requirements of the assembly unit�

Form Accuracy and Positional Accuracy of the 
Adjacent Construction
The values for the form and positional accuracy of the adjacent construction as 
indicated in the following data tables have proved to be successful in practice� 
They are sufficient for most of the applications�

The form tolerances have impact on the axial and radial running accuracy of 
the assembly units and also on the frictional torque of the bearing and the 
running characteristics.

For bearings with restricted tolerance PM115 the specified values for dimen-
sional and geometrical tolerance must be halved.

Nominal diameter 
of the housing bore 

d mm

Deviation for 
tolerance zone

J6 mm

Roundness
rectangularity

T1,T3

over to mm

120 150 0,018 -0,007 0,005

150 180 0,018 -0,007 0,005

180 250 0,022 -0,007 0,007

250 315 0,025 -0,007 0,008

315 400 0,029 -0,007 0,009

400 500 0,033 -0,007 0,010

500 630 0,034 -0,007 0,011

630 800 0,038 -0,008 0,012

800 1000 0,044 -0,012 0,014

1000 1250 0,052 -0,014 0,016

Nominal 
diameter of 
the shaft

d mm

Deviation 
for 

tolerance 
zone

h5 mm

Roundness
parallelism

rectangularity
T1,T2,T3

over to mm

50 80 0 -0,013 0,003

80 120 0 -0,015 0,004

120 150 0 -0,018 0,005

150 180 0 -0,018 0,005

180 250 0 -0,020 0,007

250 315 0 -0,023 0,008

315 400 0 -0,025 0,009

400 500 0 -0,027 0,010

500 630 0 -0,028 0,011

630 800 0 -0,032 0,012

800 1000 0 -0,036 0,014

Axial Radial Bearings
                              

Administrator
文本框
转台轴承
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相邻零部件的结构设计
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   紧定螺钉安装表面的形状和配合瑕疵影响轴承的运转精度，预载荷和轴承的运转特性。相邻零部件的表面精度应设计为符合整体安装的精度要求。
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 相邻零部件的形位公差
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   下表所列的相邻零部件的形位公差等级被证实是符合实际使用需求的。适用于绝大多数应用场合。
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   形状公差影响轴承单元的径向和轴向运转精度且影响轴承的摩擦力矩和运转特性。
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轴的公称直径 d mm
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偏差区间h5 mm
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圆度平行度垂直度T1,T2,T3mm
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＞
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轴承座孔的公称直径d mm
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偏差区间J6 mm
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圆度垂直度T1,T3mm
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   对于后缀为PM115的有特殊公差要求的轴承，尺寸和形状公差数值需减半。
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       Figure: adjacent construction

Fits
The selection of the fit may possibly result in transtion fits� This means that 
depending on the actual inner diameter of the bearing and the actual dimensions 
of the adjacent components clearances or interference fits might occur�
Among other things, the fit affects the running accuracy of the bearing and its 
dynamic characteristics� The radial preload of the bearing will increase if the fit 
is too tight! 

The consequences are:
•	 increased bearing friction, bearing temperature, wear and stress on the 

raceways 
•	 reduced maximum rotational speed and life time of the bearing

In order to reach an optimal performance of the assembly unit, the bearing 
should be installed with a fit clearance of “0” between the inner ring and the 
shaft or between the outer ring and the housing resepectively. All bearings 
in accuracy class PM115 are delivered with their specific measurement desig-
nation, which facilitates the fit to the adjacent components�
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相邻零部件结构
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配合
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  配合通常选用过渡配合。这意味着轴承的实际内径尺寸和相邻零部件的实际尺寸配合后可能出现间隙配合或者过盈配合。  另外，配合影响轴承的运转精度和动载特性。如果配合过紧的话轴承的径向预载荷也将会变大。结论是：增加了轴承的摩擦，温度，磨损和作用于滚道的精度；减小了轴承的最大转速和寿命。
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  为了使轴承单元发挥理想的运转性能，轴承安装后内圈和轴或者外圈和轴承座之间的间隙应为“0”。所有精度等级为PM115的轴承交货时公差为特定数值以符合相邻零部件的配合要求。
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Connecting Dimensions H1, H2
Refer to H1 dimensional tolerance in the data tables in order to meet the 
requirements regarding the smallest possible height tolerance� The installation 
dimension H2 defines the position of a possibe use of a worm wheel� (Figure 1)

Figure 1

Unsupported or Supported L-section Ring
The L-section ring of the YRTB and YRTBM bearing can be installed either 
unsupported or supported over its entire surface� The tilt resistance is higher 
for supported L-section rings� The supporting ring is not part of the delivery� 
Depending on, whether the bearing is installed with or without an unsupported 
L-section ring, the preload of the bearing has to be specifically adjusted� (Figure 1)

Unsupported L-section Ring Unsupported 
L-section Ring
Bearing designation for applications with „unsupported L-section rings“: 

YRTB / YRTBM  < bore diameter >

Supported L-section Ring
Bearing designation for applications with „supported L-section rings“:

YRTB / YRTBM  < bore diameter > VSP

For installations with supported L-sections rings please order bearings with 
suffix designation VSP only� For cases where the standard design will be 
installed with a supported L-section ring, the frictional torque of the bearing 
increases significantly� The height of the supporting ring should be at least 
double the height of the shaft locating washer of the bearing.

Axial Radial Bearings
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转台轴承
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相关联的尺寸H1和H2
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参考表格中的H1尺寸公差以满足最小高度公差的要求。安装尺寸H2定义了可能安装涡轮的位置。（见图1）
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图1
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带支撑圈或不带支撑圈的L形圈
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   YRTB和YRTBM系列轴承的L形圈安装时整个表面可以完全支撑或者不支撑。带支撑圈的轴承抗扭刚性会更高。交货时不附带支撑圈。无论轴承安装时有无支撑圈， 轴承的预载荷都应专门调整。（见图1）
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无支撑圈的L形圈
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无支撑圈的L形圈轴承型号为：
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内孔直径
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有支撑圈的L形圈
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有支撑圈的L形圈轴承型号为：
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内孔直径
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   带支撑圈的L形圈轴承订货时需加后缀VSP。安装了带有支撑圈的L形圈的轴承后，摩擦力矩会相应增加。支撑圈的高度至少为轴承定位轴圈高度的两倍。
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Installation Instructions
Retaining screws locate the bearing components for transport purpose� In 
order to facilitate the centering of the bearing, the screws need to be loosened 
before the bearing installation� After the installation the screws need to be 
relocked or removed� Fixing screws have to be tightened with a torque wrench 
crosswise in three steps with the specific torque MA� 

•	 1� step   40% of MA

•	 2� step   70% of MA

•	 3� step 100% of MA

Please note the strength class of the fixing screws! 

Installation forces should only be exerted on the bearing ring to be installed. 
Never exert installation force via the rollers! 

Do not seperate or interchange components of the bearing, when installing or 
removing the bearing�
If the bearing becomes unusually sluggish, 
loosen the fixing screws and retighten them 
crosswise and stepwise� This will help to 
eliminate distortions!
If addional fixing screws need to be used, the 
threat insert of the retaining screws can be 
removed and replaced with fixing screws�

Screw tightening torque
(Fixing Screws according to DIN912  10�9)

Bore diameter of 
the bearing

Fixing screw

Tightening torque MA 

step I step II step III

40% of MA 70% of MA MA

mm
Screws DIN912

Strenght class 10�9
Nm Nm Nm

80 M5 3 6 8,5

100 M5 3 6 8,5

120 M6 6 10 14

150 M6 6 10 14

180 M6 6 10 14

200 M6 6 10 14

260 M8 14 24 34

325 M8 14 24 34

395 M8 14 24 34

460 M8 14 24 34

580 M10 27 47 68

650 M12 46 81 116

850 M16 113 199 284

950 M16 113 199 284

1030 M16 113 199 284
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安装指导
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  固定螺钉作用是在运输过程中固定轴承的零部件。为了交易定心安装，在安装之前需要松开固定螺钉。轴承安装完毕后固定螺钉需要重新拧紧或者拿掉。紧定螺钉需要用扭矩扳手根据给定的扭矩值MA分三个阶段十字交叉拧紧。
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  第1阶段为MA的40%；第2阶段为MA的70%；第3阶段为MA的100%。

Administrator
文本框
请注意紧定螺钉的强度等级

Administrator
文本框
安装过程中的力只能通过轴承套圈传递，严禁力直接作用于滚动体上。

Administrator
文本框
  如果轴承运转不正常可以松开紧定螺钉然后根据上面的拧紧方法再次拧紧，这样可以有助于消除扭曲现象。如果需要使用额外的紧定螺钉，可以拿掉固定螺钉后换上紧定螺钉。

Administrator
文本框
安装或者移动轴承时禁止拆分或者更换轴承的零部件。

Administrator
文本框
螺钉的拧紧扭矩（紧定螺钉的选择根据DIN912 10.9）

Administrator
文本框
 轴承的内孔直径

Administrator
文本框
 紧定螺钉  强度等级10.9

Administrator
文本框
 拧紧扭矩 MA

Administrator
文本框
第一阶段

Administrator
文本框
第三阶段

Administrator
文本框
第二阶段
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Axial Radial Bearings YRTBM with 
Integrated Angular Measurement 
System for High Accuracy Applications
The bearings of the series YRTBM are 
technically identical with the bearings of the 
standard series YRTB� In addition they have 
an integrated angular measurement system, 
which allows highly precise positioning in the 
application�
It is purely inductive operating and extremely 
robust for the use in oily-greasy surroun-
dings� The measurement ring is integrated 
in the shaft locating washer� Two measu-
rement heads scan the measurement ring 
without contact� The measurement heads 
are highly shock and vibration resistant� 
They are also insensitive to magnetical 
and electrical interferences� Together with 
the associated evaluation electronics the 
measurement system reaches an accuracy 
of a few arc seconds�
Measurement inaccuracies due to eccentricity and run-out within the application 
are significantly reduced by the use of two measurement heads� The output 
signals are compatible with all conventional NC control systems� Except for the 
described components, no additional components are required for the operation�

Technical Data
Increment: 500 µm
Operating Temperature
Measurement Head: -10 … 100°C
Operating Temperature MHS: -10 … 80°C
Protection: IP 67
Vibration: < 400 m/s² for 55 – 2000 Hz
Shock: < 2000 m/s² for 6 ms
Signal Output MHS: Sinus 1Vss or TTL (RS422)
Power Supply: 9V to 36V – 180mA at 24V Supply
 via separate cable, 3m length

Axial Radial Bearings
                              

Administrator
文本框
转台轴承

Administrator
文本框
YRTBM系列转台轴承带有集成角度测量系统，应用于精度要求高的场合

Administrator
文本框
    YRTBM系列轴承技术参数与标准系列YRTB一致，附带了集成角度测量系统，应用中可以精确定位。    测量方式为感应测量，尤其适合于油脂比较多的工作环境。测量圈集成在轴垫圈中。两个测量头感应扫描测量圈。测量头有很强的抗冲击性能和抗振性能，对电磁干扰也不敏感，与其他电子设备一起配合工作，测量精度可达到几弧秒。

Administrator
文本框
技术参数

Administrator
文本框
工作温度

Administrator
文本框
测量头

Administrator
文本框
MHS工作温度

Administrator
文本框
防护等级

Administrator
文本框
振动

Administrator
文本框
冲击

Administrator
文本框
电源

Administrator
文本框
输出信号MHS

Administrator
文本框
通过使用两个测量头可以显著降低由于应用场合的偏心和跳动导致的测量误差。输出信号与所有常规数控系统兼容。除了上述的部件，测量中不再需要额外的部件。
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文本框
增量

Administrator
文本框
500μm

Administrator
文本框
-10℃~100℃

Administrator
文本框
-10℃~80℃

Administrator
文本框
IP 67 

Administrator
文本框
频率55~2000 Hz，＜400 m/s2

Administrator
文本框
6 ms，＜2000 m/s2

Administrator
文本框
Sinus 1Vss 或者 TTL(RS422)

Administrator
文本框
通过独立电源供电，线长3米，电压9V~36V,24V时电流为180mA



- 23 -

Dimensions and Measurement Accuracy of the 
Bearings

* dimensions for YRTBM150 and YRTBM180 differ from standard number of distance-coded reference 
   marks: 24 – except for YRTBM200 and YRTBM325: 20

List of Suffixes
This list shows suffixes as designation for deliverable designs which differ from 
standard:

M  solid brass cage *1

PM111 PM115 + PM116 combined *2

PM115 axial and radial runout 50% from standard *2

PM116 lower tolerance for height dimensions H1 and H2 *2

TN  cage made from polyamid 6�6, roller guided *1

VSP  bearing for installation with supported L-section ring *2

*1 cage design depends on the size of the bearing
*2 upon request

Bearing 
short

designation

Height
bearing 

H*

Height 
dimension 

H1*

Height shaft 
locating 

wahser HM*

Number of 
increment 
lines per 
rotation

Diameter shaft 
locating washer 

with measu-
rement ring DM

Limiting 
rotational 

speed
[min-1]

Accuracy 
at 20°C

YRTBM150 41 27 10 1344 214,4 210 ±6“

YRTBM180 44 30 10 1536 245,0 190 ±5“

YRTBM200 45 30 10 1720 274,3 170 ±5“

YRTBM260 55 36,5 13,5 2160 344,4 130 ±3“

YRTBM325 60 40 15 2600 414,4 110 ±3“

YRTBM395 65 42,5 17,5 3048 485,8 90 ±2,2“

YRTBM460 70 46 19 3504 558,3 80 ±2“

Administrator
文本框
轴承的尺寸和测量精度

Administrator
文本框
  轴承代号

Administrator
文本框
轴承高度H*

Administrator
文本框
 高度尺寸H1*

Administrator
文本框
 轴垫圈高度HM*

Administrator
文本框
极限转速(min-1)

Administrator
文本框
 带测量圈的轴垫圈直径DM

Administrator
文本框
20℃时的精度

Administrator
文本框
后缀

Administrator
文本框
下列所示为交货时有特殊要求的后缀含义

Administrator
文本框
M           实体铜保持架*1PM111   PM115和PM116的组合*2PM115   径向和轴向跳动为标准值的一半*2PM116   高度尺寸H1和H2的公差为标准值的下公差*2TN          保持架材质为PA6.6,滚动体引导*1VSP        轴承安装时L形圈需要配支撑圈*1

Administrator
文本框
*1 保持架的设计取决于轴承的尺寸*2 客户要求

Administrator
文本框
*YRTBM150和YRTBM180的尺寸与标准的数值不同，详情请见下页参数表。

Administrator
文本框
 每转的线性增量数
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Baureihe / Series 
YRTB

Statische Steifigkeit *1

Die Steifigkeit einer Lagerstelle beschreibt die Größe der Verschiebung der Rotationsachse unter Last aus der Idealposition� Die statische Steifigkeit 
beeinflusst also unmittelbar die Genauigkeit der Bearbeitungsergebnisse� In den Maßtabellen sind die Steifigkeitswerte des gesamten Lagers 
(Wälzkörper, Lagerringe, Schraubenverbindungen) angegeben�

Static Rigidity *1

The rigidity of a bearing area is defined by the magnitude of the displacement of the rotational axis under load from its ideal position�The static rigidity 
has there fore direct influence on the accuracy of the maching results� The data tables show the rigidity values for the whole bearing (rollers, bearing 
rings, screw connection)�

Abmessungen
measures  [mm]

Befestigungsbohrungen
fastening holes

Teilung
pitch t

Bezeichnung
description

Gewicht
weight 

[kg]
d D H H1 H2 C

D1

max�
J J1 d1 d2 a

Winkelring 
Anzahl

L-section 
ring number

d3 

Aussenring 
Anzahl

outer ring 
number

Anzahl x t
number x t

[°]

YRTB80�TN 2,4 80 146 35 23,35 11,65 12 130 92 138 5,6 10 4 10 4,6 12 12 x 30

YRTB100�TN 4,1 100 185 38 25 13 12 161 112 170 5,6 10 5,4 16 5,6 15 18 x 20

YRTB120�TN 5,3 120 210 40 26 14 12 185 135 195 7 11 6,2 22 7 21 24 x 15

YRTB150�TN 6,2 150 240 40 26 14 12 214 165 225 7 11 6,2 34 7 33 36 x 10

YRTB180�TN 7,7 180 280 43 29 14 15 244 194 260 7 11 6,2 46 7 45 48 x 7,5

YRTB200�TN 9,7 200 300 45 30 15 15 274 215 285 7 11 6,2 46 7 45 48 x 7,5

YRTB260�TN 18,3 260 385 55 36,5 18,5 18 345 280 365 9,3 15 8,2 34 9,3 33 36 x 10

YRTB325�TN 25 325 450 60 40 20 20 415 342 430 9,3 15 8,2 34 9,3 33 36 x 10

YRTB395�TN 33 395 525 65 42,5 22,5 20 486 415 505 9,3 15 8,2 46 9,3 45 48 x 7,5

YRTB460�TN 45 460 600 70 46 24 22 560 482 580 9,3 15 8,2 46 9,3 45 48 x 7,5

YRTB580�M 89 580 750 90 60 30 30 700 610 720 11,4 18 11 46 11,4 42 48 x 7,5

YRTB650�M 170 650 870 122 78 44 34 800 680 830 14 20 13 46 14 42 48 x 7,5

YRTB850�M 253 850 1095 124 80,5 43,5 37 1018 890 1055 18 26 17 58 18 54 60 x 6

YRTB950�M 312 950 1200 132 86 46 40 1130 990 1160 18 26 17 58 18 54 60 x 6

YRTB1030�M 375 1030 1300 145 92,5  - 40 1215 1075 1255 18 26 17 70 18 66 72 x 5

Administrator
文本框
YRTB系列

Administrator
文本框
 代号

Administrator
文本框
 重量(kg)

Administrator
文本框
 尺寸(mm)

Administrator
文本框
 紧定螺钉孔

Administrator
文本框
 节距 t

Administrator
文本框
 L形圈上的数量

Administrator
文本框
 外圈上的数量

Administrator
文本框
数量x角度(°)

Administrator
文本框
     静态刚度*1轴承的刚度由旋转轴线在载荷的作用下从理想位置的位移量来定义。静态刚度对加工件的精度有直接影响。上述表格里显示的刚度数值代表整个轴承(滚动体，轴承套圈，紧定螺钉连接)。
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Abdrückge-
winde

extraction 
thread

Schrau-
benanzieh-

drehmoment
tightening 

torque

Steifigkeit der Lagerstelle*1

rigidity of bearing location*1

Tragzahlen
load ratings

axial

Tragzahlen
load ratings

radial

Grenz-
drehzahl
limiting 

rotational 
speed

Lagerrei-
bungs-
moment
frictional 
torque

Bezeichnung
description

G
Anzahl
number

MA

[Nm]

axial Steifigkeit
axial rigidity

caL

[kN/μm]

radiale Steifigkeit
radial rigidity

crL

[kN/μm]

Kippsteifigkeit
tilting rigidity

ckL

[kNm/mrad]

dyn�
Ca

[kN]

stat�
Coa

[kN]

dyn�
Cr

[kN]

stat�
Cor

[kN]

nG

[min-1]
MRL

[Nm]

YRTB80�TN - - 8,5 / 4,5 1,6 1,8 2,5 43 240 44 103 350 3

YRTB100�TN M5 3 8,5 2 2 5 79 480 53 119 280 3

YRTB120�TN M8 3 14 2,1 2,2 7 87 570 68 163 230 7

YRTB150�TN M8 3 14 2,3 2,6 11 95 670 75 196 210 13

YRTB180�TN M8 3 14 2,6 3 17 95 700 86 230 190 14

YRTB200�TN M8 3 14 3 3,5 23 109 870 92 260 170 15

YRTB260�TN M12 3 34 3,5 4,5 45 124 1110 105 340 130 25

YRTB325�TN M12 3 34 4,3 5 80 189 1780 137 450 110 48

YRTB395�TN M12 3 34 4,9 6 130 212 2200 150 540 90 55

YRTB460�TN M12 3 34 5,7 7 200 280 2940 190 700 80 70

YRTB580�M M12 6 68 6,9 9 380 390 3600 211 820 60 140

YRTB650�M M12 6 116 7,6 10 550 495 5200 415 1500 55 200

YRTB850�M M12 6 284 9,3 13 1100 560 6600 475 1970 40 300

YRTB950�M M16 6 284 10,4 14 1500 1040 10300 600 2450 40 600

YRTB1030�M M16 6 284 11,2 16 1900 1080 11000 620 2650 35 800

Administrator
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 螺纹拔取孔

Administrator
文本框
 拧紧扭矩

Administrator
文本框
 轴承定位刚度

Administrator
文本框
 额定轴向载荷

Administrator
文本框
 额定径向载荷

Administrator
文本框
 极限转速

Administrator
文本框
 摩擦力矩

Administrator
文本框
 代号

Administrator
文本框
 数量

Administrator
文本框
 G

Administrator
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 轴向刚度CaLKN/μm

Administrator
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 径向刚度CrLKN/μm

Administrator
文本框
 倾覆刚度CkLKNm/mrad

Administrator
文本框
 MANm

Administrator
文本框
动载CaKN

Administrator
文本框
静载CoaKN

Administrator
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动载CrKN

Administrator
文本框
静载CorKN

Administrator
文本框
nGmin-1

Administrator
文本框
MRLNm
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Baureihe / Series 
YRTBM

Abmessungen
measures   [mm]

Befestigungsbohrungen
fastening holes

Bezeichnung
description

Gewicht
weight  [kg]

d D H H1 HM C DM D1 J J1 d1 d2 a

Winkelring 
Anzahl

L-section 
ring number

d3

Aussenring 
Anzahl

outer ring 
number

YRTBM150�TN 6,2 150 240 41* 27* 10 12 214,0 214 165 225 7 11 6,2 34 7 33

YRTBM180�TN 7,7 180 280 44* 30* 10 15 244,5 244 194 260 7 11 6,2 46 7 45

YRTBM200�TN 9,7 200 300 45 30 10 15 271,2 274 215 285 7 11 6,2 46 7 45

YRTBM260�TN 18,3 260 385 55 36,5 13,5 18 343,8 345 280 365 9,3 15 8,2 34 9,3 33

YRTBM325�TN 25 325 450 60 40 15 20 412,6 415 342 430 9,3 15 8,2 34 9,3 33

YRTBM395�TN 33 395 525 65 42,5 17,5 20 485,5 486 415 505 9,3 15 8,2 46 9,3 45

YRTBM460�TN 45 460 600 70 46 19 22 557,7 560 482 580 9,3 15 8,2 46 9,3 45

* Achtung! H und H1 sind 1mm höher als Serienlager YRTB
* Attention! H and H1 are 1mm higher than bearing series YRTB

Administrator
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YRTBM系列

Administrator
文本框
 尺寸(mm)

Administrator
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 紧定螺钉孔

Administrator
文本框
 代号

Administrator
文本框
 重量(kg)

Administrator
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 L形圈上的数量

Administrator
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 外圈上的数量

Administrator
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   *请注意H和H1尺寸比YRTB系列的高1mm。



INTERPRECISE Donath GmbH
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90587 Obermichelbach
Germany

IDC轴承中国有限公司（青岛艾迪信投资有限公司）
青岛市城阳区山河路702号恒大御澜国际29号楼

电话  0532-8908 0796
传真  0532-8908 0797

www.idc-cnbearings.com
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